a) Interest rate risk

Interest rate factor sensitivities represent the change in the net present value of the interest rate

derivative portfolios caused by a parallel shift in the interest rates in various yield curves
affecting the portfolio. The Bank’s interest rate-sensitive portfolios include government bonds,

corporate bonds, interest rate swaps, interest rate collars and swaptions.

b) Foreign exchange risk

Foreign exchange rate factor sensitivities (“FX delta”) represent the change of the foreign

exchange portfolios (i.e., forward exchange transactions and currency swaps) caused by the
underlying currency exchange rate fluctuation.

c) Equity securities price risk

Equity securities price factor sensitivities (“Equity delta”) represent the change of the equity

securities price portfolio caused by a parallel shift in the underlying stock price fluctuation. The

Bank’s equity portfolios include stocks and equity index options.

- 110 -

d) Commodity risk

Profit and loss impact from commodity positions (commodity futures, commodity swap
contracts, etc.) due to price fluctuations of underlying commodities (e.g., carbon credits, crude

oil, etc.)

   September 30, 2025

Risk Factors  Changes (+/-)

Sensitivity

of Profit or

Loss

Sensitivity

of Equity

Foreign exchange  Exchange rate of each currency + 1%   $ (34,692)   $ -

 rate factor
sensitivity

 (FX Delta)

 Exchange rate of each currency - 1%   34,692   -

Interest rate factor  Yield curves parallel shift + 1bp   (14,918)   -
 sensitivity (PVBP)  Yield curves parallel shift - 1bp   11,075   -

Equity securities price  Equity securities price + 1%   3,127   -

factor sensitivity

(Equity Delta)

 Equity securities price - 1%   (3,127)   -

Commodity risk   Commodity price + 1%   (82)   -

sensitivity  Commodity price - 1%   82   -

   December 31, 2024

Risk Factors  Changes (+/-)

Sensitivity

of Profit or

Loss

Sensitivity

of Equity

Foreign exchange   Exchange rate of each currency + 1%   $ 120,938   $ -

 rate factor
sensitivity

(FX Delta)

 Exchange rate of each currency - 1%   (120,938)   -

Interest rate factor   Yield curves parallel shift + 1bp   (29,720)   -

 sensitivity (PVBP)  Yield curves parallel shift - 1bp   25,296   -
Equity securities price  Equity securities price + 1%   13,119   136,152

factor sensitivity

(Equity Delta)

 Equity securities price - 1%   (13,119)   (136,152)

Commodity risk  Commodity price + 1%   (25)   -

sensitivity  Commodity price - 1%   25   -

   September 30, 2024

Risk Factors  Changes (+/-)

Sensitivity

of Profit or

Loss

Sensitivity

of Equity

Foreign exchange  Exchange rate of each currency + 1%   $ 80,921   $ -

 rate factor
sensitivity

(FX Delta)

 Exchange rate of each currency - 1%   (80,921)   -

Interest rate factor   Yield curves parallel shift + 1bp   (26,799)   -

 sensitivity (PVBP)  Yield curves parallel shift - 1bp   19,965   -
Equity securities price  Equity securities price + 1%   4,473   120,677

factor sensitivity

(Equity Delta)

 Equity securities price - 1%   (4,473)   (120,677)

Commodity risk   Commodity price + 1%   47   -

sensitivity  Commodity price - 1%   (47)   -

- 111 -

Note: The information of sensitivity analysis is defined by market risk management.

d. ESG and climate risk

The Bank complies with Cathay Financial Holdings’ investment and lending exclusion policies by
establishing a list of industries, enterprises, and operational activities with which it does not engage.

The industries and activities on this list are classified as ineligible for business transactions.

Additionally, the Bank has established the Principles Governing Corporate Loans Based on